

SLP(C)No. 8262-8275 OF 2003  
ITEM No.30

Court No. 1

SECTION IX  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.8262-8275/2003  
(From the judgement and order dated 20-21/03/2003 in FA 239,  
270, 274, 278, 294, 299, 325, 338, 358, 367, 374, 382, 392 and  
403 of 1997 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD  
BENCH)

NAVANATH & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)  
With

SLP(C)No.8279/2003,  
SLP(C)No.8806-8812/2003,  
SLP(C)No.8864-8868/2003,  
SLP(C)No.8879/2003  
(with prayer for interim relief)

Date : 06/01/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. S U K Sagar, Adv.  
for M/s. Lawyer's Knit & Co., Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Ravindra K Adsure, Adv.  
Mr. Mukesh K. Giri,Adv.(NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Leave granted.

No orders on the prayer for interim relief.

(D.P. WALIA)  
COURT MASTER

(JANKI BHATIA)  
COURT MASTER